

**RCT ARCT No. 1/26
Mangat Vs Radha**

13.01.2026

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh Deepak Kumar Srivastav, Sh Phillip Massey & Sh Jeetu Bhati Ld.
counsel for the appellant a/w appellant no 1 & 4.

The present appeal is accompanied with an application u/s 5 of the
Limitation Act.

Issue notice of the application u/s 5 of the limitation Act upon the
respondents on filing of PF,RC,speed post for **02.02.2026**. Let TCR be also
summoned for the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.01.2026.