

MANGAT SINGH THR LRS Vs. RADHA AGGARWAL AND ANR

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. D.K Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for the appellants No.1 to 5.
Ms. Sana Ansari and Mr. I. Ahmed, Ld. Counsels for the
respondent No.1.
Sh. Amod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2.

Reply to the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act as well as the reply to the application seeking restoration of possession alongwith the reply to the application under Order VII Rule 14 r/w Order 41 Rule 27 CPC has been filed by respondent No.1. Copy supplied.

Ld Counsel for respondent No.1 has also filed an application seeking appropriate orders declaring that the present appeal has been render infructuous. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for appellant as well as respondent No.2 has filed on record an application under Section 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act against respondent No.1. Let a copy of the same be supplied to Ld counsel for the respondents during the course of the day against due acknowledgment.

Pursuant to orders passed, the summoned records have been received by the Court. Let pleadings of all the pending applications be completed with advance copy to each other before NDOH. The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has provided her email address which is as follows:

'ansari_rbs@yahoo.com'

List for arguments on all the pending applications on **10.02.2026**.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.02.2026