

RCT No. 1/26
Mangat Singh Vs Radha

10.02.2026

Present: Sh D K Srivastava Ld counsel for the appellant no 1 to 5.

Ms Sana Ansari Ld counsel for the respondent no 1.

Sh Amod Sharma Ld counsel for the respondent no 2.

An application u/s 340 CrPC filed on behalf of respondent no 1.

Let the same be registered separately and a reply be filed to the same by the appellant.

Ld Counsel for the respondent no 1 has submitted that no reply to her application seeking dismissal of the present appeal has been filed by the appellant.

Ld counsel for the appellant submits that he would prior to arguing the application would be filing reply to the same.

List the application u/s 151 CPC for arguments on **27.02.2026** alongwith arguments on all the pending applications as well as the main appeal.

An application has been filed on behalf of respondent no 2 seeking initiation of contempt proceedings. Copy supplied today.

Interim order to continue till the NDOH.

The parties are directed to complete the pleadings on or before NDOH and right to file the reply would stand closed in case the said reply(s) are not filed on or before NDOH. The parties are also directed to file a compilation of all the pending/disposed off rent deposit applications including the details of the rent deposited in terms of Section 15 (1) of the Delhi Rent Control Act.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/10.02.2026.