

15 RCT ARCT 1/26

MANGAT SINGH THR LRS Vs. RADHA AGGARWAL AND ANR

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant No. 5 and 6.
Sh. Amod Sharma and Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsels for respondent no. 2 alongwith respondent Jaspal Singh.
Ms. Sana Ansari and Mr. I. Ahmed, Ld. Counsels for respondent No. 4.

Replies to the application filed under Section 340 Cr.P.C by the respondent has been filed on behalf of appellant No. 6. A reply also filed by the appellant to the application under Section 151 CPC filed by the respondent. Reply to the application filed by the appellant under Section 2(c) r/w Section 12 of the Contempts of Courts Act has been filed by respondent No.1.

Pleadings are stated to be complete on all the pending applications.

List for arguments on all the pending applications alongwith the main appeal on **02.03.2026**. The parties are directed to place on record their brief written synopsis not exceeding 3 pages.

Interim orders dated 19.01.2026 to continue till the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/27.02.2026