

**RCT ARCT No.1/2026**  
**Mangat Singh Through LRs Vs. Radha Aggarwal & Anr.**

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026**

Present: Mr. Deepak Kumar Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for the appellants  
alongwith appellant No. 4.  
Ms. Sana Ansari, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 (through VC).  
Mr. Amod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2.

Written synopsis filed on behalf of appellant. Same is taken on  
record.

Pass over sought on behalf of respondent No.1.

Put up at **12.00 PM.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.

**At 3.15 PM**

Present: Mr. Deepak Kumar Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for the appellants  
alongwith appellant No. 4 and 5.  
Ms. Sana Ansari and Mr. I. Ahmed, Ld. Counsels for respondent  
No.1.  
Mr. Amod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2.

At joint request, list for arguments on all the pending applications  
alongwith the main appeal on **27.03.2026 at 12.00 PM.**

**Interim orders dated 19.01.2026 to continue till the NDOH.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026