

RCT No. 1/26
Mangat Vs Radha

27.03.2026

Present: Sh Deepak Kumar Srivastava Ld counsel for appellant a/w
appellant no 4.

Ms Sana Ansari and I Ahmed Ld counsel for respondent no 1.

Sh Azad & Deepu proxy counsel for the respondent no 2 a/w Sh
Jaspal Singh .

All the parties jointly request for an adjournment.

At joint request, list for arguments on **14.04.2026 at 12:00 pm.**

Interim orders to continue till the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/27.03.2026.