

15.04.2026

File taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday on account of Dr B R Ambedkar Jayanti.

Present: Sh Deepak Kumar Srivastava Ld counsel for the appellant.
Ms Sana Ansari Ld Counsel for respondent no 1.
Sh Amod Sharma (through VC) & Deepu Ld counsel for the respondent no 2.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Due to heavy cause list, it is not possible to hear arguments today given the nature of lengthy arguments which are required to be addressed in the present matter including perusal of 10 TCRs which have been received by the court.

List for arguments on **14.05.2026**.

Interim order to continue till the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.04.2026.