

14.05.2026

**Lawyer's are abstaining from work today.**

Present: Proxy counsel for appellant.(through VC)  
Proxy counsel for respondent no 1. (through VC)  
Proxy counsel for respondent no 2.  
Respondent no 2 in person.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the present appeal.

Since Lawyer's are abstaining from work today, list for arguments  
on **08.07.2026**.

**Interim orders to continue till the NDOH.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/14.05.2026.